AUSLAND ARCHITECTS OK/

e\
ARCHITECTURE + PLANNING + |INTERIORS V4

(PCO)
PROJECT CHANGE ORDERS SUMMARY

Project: 0156 PCO’S SUMMARY
Architect’s Project No.: 0156 Date: February 20, 2017
To Contractor: Leyendecker Construction Incorporated

Attention: Rene Cortez

This is not a change order and does not increase or decrease the Contract Amount or the contract’s Scheduled date of completion.

The following are a list of items accepted or approved by Webb County Commissioners Court for inclusion into the contract
as of July 09. 2012. Change Order No. 05 is pending final approval:

Original Contract Sum $ 11,154,000.00
Change Order No. 01 - Contingency Allowance Expenditures NA
Change Order No. 02 -Contingency Allowance Expenditures NA
Change Order No. 03- JJAEP School $ 1,430,000.00

(Pay Appt. 31 - Paid 1,430,000.00)

Change Order No. 04 - Fire Line & Generator $ 126,000.00
(Pay App.39 - Paid 126,000.00)

Change Order No. 05 - Additional Classrooms & Improvements $ 571,475.87
Pay App. 40 -Paid $ 469,006.00
Pay App. 41R -Paid § 63.235.14

$532,241.14

PRNo.24 $ 39.234.74
Sub-total  $571,475.87

Change Order No. 06 — Fire Loop & Valves ($13,981.79 - § 7,083.52) $ 6.898.27

Total $ 2,134374.14
Summary
Total Contract Amount (Include. Change Orders 1-6) $13,288,374.14 - B
Total Earned less Retainage (Per Pay App. 24) -$13.206,000.00 | 3, 205,/ vig .

Balance Pending $ 82,374.14
N E GEIVEI[
PR #24 Fire Hydrants per CO #5 $ 39,234.73 ; e e S e '
PR 18 & 26 Additional Valves CO $ 6,898.27 "
Retainage Amount per Pay App.(42R l{~ ( R_ $  36.241.14 J ] MAH _ 2 1
Total §  82,374.14 - - 3 2017

B S

3
tWabb County Engineering Department !
PR .- - ke ‘.‘, - !

6626 Silvermine Drive. Suite T00A  Austin. Texas 78736 Tel 512.327.0444  Fax 312.301,4909



AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENTS OF DEBITS AND CLAIMS
AND RELEASE OF LIENS

TO: Webb County PROJECT: Youth Village Project
1000 Houston St. JJAEP
Laredo, TX 78040 Laredo, TX

BY THIS INSTRUMENT THE UNDERSIGNED WHO PERFOMS THE
CONSTRUCTION WORK HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT ON THIS DATE, OR ANYTIME
PRIOR THERETO, EXPECT AS LISTED BELOW, HE HAS PAID IN FULL OR HAS
OTHERWISE SATISFIED ALL OBLIGATIONS FOR ALL MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT FURNISHED, FOR ALL WORK, LABOR AND SERVICES PERFORMED
AND FOR ALL KNOWN INDEBTEDNESS AND CLAIMS AGAINST THE
UNDERSIGNED FOR DAMAGES ARISING IN ANY MANNER ON OR AGAINST THE
PROJECT, ITS LAND, IMPROVEMENTS AND EQUIPMENT OF EVERY KIND.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT HE HAS RECEIVED ALL
PAYMENTS CURRENTLY DUE UNDER HIS CONTRACT FOR WORK ON THE
PROJECT (EXCEPT RETAINAGE) . THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES
HEREBY WAIVE AND/OR RELEASE ANY AND ALL LIENS AGAINST THE
PROPERTY PROJECT AND AS OF THE _16" _ DAY OF _ February , 2017,

LEYENDECKER CONSTRUCTION INC .

Name of Contractor //Sub Contractof

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WEBB

BEFORE ME, INDERSTAND AUTHORITY, ON THIS PERSONALLY
APPEARED _ G 0. quc/@-q/éff ; KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON
WHOSE NAME IS SUSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMANT, AND, BEING
FIRST DULY SWORN, ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME
FOR THE PRUPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED AND
DECLARED TO ME THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED THEREIN ARE TRUE.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME THIS_(¢# DAY OF __5e¢, 2017

‘“‘l“lll"l“

sl st




¥#a0VLLLOLD

‘Bioeie@iybuidoo ‘|jasunoo

1eba) s109)youy Jo 2)NNSU| UBdLBWY 2y [lBw-a ‘'Sjuawnd0( J0enu0) Y|y Jo suonejoin JybuAdoo podal o) "peje|dwod usym Juawndop siy) Jo saidod (Q)) us) sanpoldal 0} papiwiad aJe sieseyaind "me| ay} Japun ajqissod
JUSIXD WNWIXEW Y} 0} Pandasosd aq ||im pue ‘sanjeuad |eUlWID PUB [IAID 219A3S Ul JInsas Aew Y jo uoiuod Aue Jo quawnosog o VIV Sy} jo uonnguIsip Jo uononpoJdas pazuoyineupn "saneal] [euoneulaju] pue
meT yBuAdog ‘s Aq pajosold sijuswndog VIV SIUL :ONINMVM "paasasal sybu 1y s10a)1yoiy JO 3niisu| Ueduawy oy L AQ Z66L PUE €861 ‘8261 ‘LL61L ‘S96L ‘€961 ‘€561 @ MBLAOD "Z661 — wZ0LD IudWwndoq VIV

‘painasqo aq jou [jim sabueyo jey; sainsse jeutbuo uy ‘g3

"JOBIIUOY) SI} JAPUN JOIOBIIUOY) IO I2UM() U}
p1doooe pue JuswAed “20UBNSS] "UIDIOY PILIEU
NNOWY YL "3[qenosau 1eff st 21eay1nia) sy L

:Ag

J1IHOHY
0 pup uonpayddy
nddp junown 2y wo.af siaffip parfiriad junowp Ji uoypuvdxa yovy)
el )y NI

Jo syySu Aue 03 aorpnlaxd otpim are JuswAed jo
101981U0D) Ay} 01 Ajuo ajqeded st Q1L

L/ -z - Z&

H=10q |

: > Asjayypn Apsuusy
(‘parfiriad junown ayl yum WL0fiod 0] paSupyd 2.4 oyl 122yS HOLDRUITUO)) i) U
s11) uo s2.4n31f o JpyIU] P
$

"JHIdILIID LNNOWYV
oyl jo juowAed 01 Pa(IUL SI JOIOENUOD OUl PUE ‘SIUIWNIO( IOBIUOD) Ol YIM 2OUEBPIOIIE

ur St yIopy A jo Anpenb oy ‘pateorpul se passaiSord sey JOAN Yl JAI[2q PUE UOIBWIOJUL
“a8pajmouy| §,309IYdIYy 2y} JO 153q ) 03 I8y} JSUMQ) 2U) 0} SAYNIAD J0NIYAIY 2y} ‘uonesrjdde sy
Sursudwod vjep ay) pue Eﬂ-mo U0 Paseq ‘SN0 10BIIUO0Y) ) YIIM JIULPIOIdE U]

X Vd ¥04 3LVII41L¥39 S.LOFLIHOHY

o ul sieadde 1xa} SIy} Yoiym Uo ‘Jusawinsog j9enuo) vy jeuibuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOILNVD
g 12p1Q) d3uRY) Aq SHONVHD LAN|

=l
v

TVIOL

falal
A=A

D

uowt sy pasoidde [g10] ]

faTalal
oo

JoumQ Aq syuowr snotaxd ur paaordde saSueyd [e10]]
AIVINANS IO IONVHD

falalal
SNOILONAAd

(9 aury snunut ¢ auly)
JOVNIVLIY ONIGNTINI ‘HSINIA OL 3ONYIVE ‘6
............................................. 2N0 INIWAV LNIH¥NI 8
(2021firia7) 4o14d woaf 9 aurg)

INJWAVd ¥04 S31VII41L¥3D SNOIAIYd §S31°L
(1p10] ¢ 2uIg SnUIW F 2UIT)
JOVNIVLIY SS31 d3INYVI TV10L 9

80'621's02'E}

vL'vLE'88T'EL

<
:sandxa uorssruwod Al
0coe-vi-L 1

iy o1qng AIBION
w > (™~ ssjeueg epui 'y
y N
& Ae e SIY) oW
f Loz a8 210J2q 01 WIOMS v&m&uﬁgomnzm
:Jo Aquno)
qdsm

:Jo 'S

aeq A e
LL0Z/9LIZ0 T \\M_ “40LOVYLINOD
] .mm_m& %.o,o m ur wm .Msomm:uEmmm Jua.umd Jey)

pUB “IouUM() Y} WOL PaAIddal sjuswAed pue paNSST a1om JUaUIAR J0J SA1BoI1IR)) snoiaaxd yarym
10] Ylop I0j Iojoenuo]) ayy £q pred usaq 2ARY SIUNOWR [[E 1By} ‘SJUSWNDO(] JOBLUOD) A} M
20UBp102DE Ul paje|dwiod usaq sey juswAied 10y uonednddy sip Aq pa1sAod y10M 21 JoIeq pue
uoneULIOJul ‘95pajmouy §,J0JOBIIU0D) AU} JO 1S3q 2yl 03 1By} SIAJILISD JOJPBNUOD) pauSisiopun Ay

(£0.D O | uwnjo) ut [p1oJ 40 ‘Gs + g $au17) AZeure)dy (210,
000

(£0L0 10  wiirmas)
_.NT—MHNE UUHOHW %O o\o n
(€04D uo F + ( suumjo))
Jopm pawpdwoyjoo, e
JOVNIVLIIY 'S
LYa 0L d3¥OLS ? A3137dNO0D TVLOL ¥
e (75 7 2ur) 3190 OL NS LOVELINOD €
.............................. SYIAYO JONVHI A9 JONVHD L3N 2

A ey e e e e NS LOVHLNOD TYNIDINO 'L
00000 gl & "PAYoRNE SI “129Y§ UONBNUNUQD) ‘W (LD MUaWN20(] VIV
JOBJIUOY) Y} YIM UOIDULOD Ul “MO[2q umoys se quawied 10) spew st uonesrddy

IN3JWNAVd 404 NOILVIIlddV S H0LIVYLNOD

$

...... (€020 uo D uwnjo)) 3

O ¥3HLO
O g13i 98/82 XL ‘unsny LZ81-¥p08. XL ‘opaie]

/ / SO 103rod V00L# 8UNS “IQ BUILLIBAIS 9299 "SAY SI3PUES 0ZZF LZ8L X0F O 'd
O HOLOVHINOD ooy YO LOVINGD SRRV PUERIY 1 o Ol O RS Wow 4
O 103LHOYY :

UORINISUOD) 0 IIVHINGD XL ‘OpaieT Z WU - UOISIAIPGNS SEOUB|g SET
O ¥3INMO ‘0L dON3d davrr 0v08. XL ‘Opale] IS UCISNOH 000L
e R 2102/1E/10 19lo1d abejia yino ALNNO
0] UORNHISIQ :ON NOILYOI1ddV M atoNd RS o1
=43 oV

juswifed ioj oyealyie) pue uonesjjddy

¢66l} —.¢0.,9 juswnaoq <~<




#QOVOLZI0L

‘Bio ele@iybuidos ‘|asunod

|1e6e| ,S198)U2JY 4O SINJISU| UBDUSLWY 8y [IBW-3 ‘SJUaWIN20d JOBIUOD |V JO SUolE|oIA JyBuAdoo vodas 0 "paia|dwos uaym Juawnaop siy) Jo sa1doo (1) us) aanpoidal o) papiwsad ale siaseydind ‘me| ay) Japun ajqissod
JuSIXe WnWiXew ay} 0} pajnoasoid aq [|Im pue ‘saljjeuad [BUIWLID PUE [IAID 319A3S Ul }nsal Aew ) jo uoiod Aue Jo Juawnooq Y|V SIY3 JO uonnquLISIp 10 uonanpoidal pazuoyineun sajeal) [euoneulsiu| pue me
wBuAdoy "g°n Aq pajosjosd stjuswnoog WiV SIYL ONINYYM ‘PAAISal SIUBU (I "S109)IUDIY JO SINIsU| UBDLBWY dU) Aq 2661 PUB €861 '8.6L ‘0.6) '2961 '996) 'S96) '€96) @IUBLADOD "Z66L — w E0LD JUBWINDOQ VIV

‘painasqo aq jou [Im sabueys jey) sainsse jeuiBuo uy "qIy ul sieadde 1xa) SIY} YSIYM UO ‘Juawnso( }9B1UOY Y]y [euibuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOILNVD

TVLOL ANVHO
6560 94001 0OPES'#L0ES 00:0% 0008 00'¥6S'/0°ES 00'¥68G'¥/0'CS
00°0% %001 00°000°¢E$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'€E$ 00°000°¢€$ sayouag 8j840u0) | 0.0
000% %001 00002'9L% 00°0% 000% 00'004'9L$ 00°00.'91% 8jaJouo) B_Ylo 09€0
000% %001 00°000'92$ 000% 000% 00°000'9¢$ 00°000'92$ Slels 05€0
00°0$ %001 00°006'85% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°006'85% 00°006°85% SYemalls 91a10uU0) SiS oreo
00°0% %001 00°025'25€$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°025'25€$ 00°025'25€$ Sqe|S 8}aIouo) pajeas|y 0€E0
00°0% %001 00°095'6% 00°0% 000% 00°095'¥6$ 00°095'6$ |28 Buioiojuiey 02€e0
00°0% %001 00°0£9'6£E$ 00°0% 000% 00°0.9'GEES 00°0£9'6E€$ SpeID Uo gE|S |  0LED
J13HONOD 00€0
00°0$ %001 00°000'202$ 00°0$ 0008 00°000'202$ 00°000°202$ Buideospue | 0529
00°0% %001 00°000'212% 00°0% 00'0% 00°000'Z1L2$ 00°000CL2$ ssiinn 0reo)
00°0$ %001} 00°000°.$ 00°0% 000% 00°000°2% 00°000°L$ jeal]-aid sjuua) | O£
00°0% %001 00°000'62% 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'62$ 00°000°62% S9je9) pue saous 0zzo
00°0% %001 00°65%'LYS 00°0% 00°0% 00°65Y' L¥PS 00'65Y'LPYS Buined :Buipeis |14 HHomals |1y 010
MHOMALIS "OSIN 0020
0008 %0014 00°000'%5$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°000'¥S$ 00°000'¥5$ souemolly 3N |  06L0
00°0% %001 00°000'0%$ 00°0% 000% 00°000°0$ 00°000°0%$ @ouemo||y adeospuen 0810
00°0$ %001 00°000°0}$ 000$ 00°0% 00°000°0L$ 00°000°0L% SOUBMO||Y HIOM]IIN 0410
00°0% %001 00°000°0L$ 00°0$ 000% 00°000°0L$ 00°000°01L% aouemol|y abeubig 0910
000% %001} 00°000°'00}$ 000$ 000% 00°000°00}$ 00°000'001L$ fousbunuo) | 0510
000% %001 00°000'02L$ 000% 00°0$ 00°000°02ZL$ 00°000'0Z1L$ lempieH S9oUEMO|lY [ O0F10
00°0$ %001 00°000'9$ 00°0$ 0008 00°000'9$ 00°000°9$ $994 g sHwuad | 0£10
00°0% %001 00°52z'sel$ 00°0% 000% 00°52e'sels oo'sze'szls spuog 0210
00°0$ %001 00°095'v6.$ 000% 00°0% 00'095'v6.$ 00°095'¥6.$ PESYISAQ OLLOY
SNOIHGNOI-TVEINID 864
. F+a
2104 21qD1ADA (©-2) = i) il aordad SIHL NOILVOI'lddV :
«mc<m_<._.m%¥ = wwwﬁi = = $Q mﬂ&oaom_w%ww%%w >%W7wmmmwm SNOTATEd WO Qmm_mwmw_ow RO e zw%
IVLOL STVIMELYIN
QALITINOD FTIOM
I H ) d q 7 a o) i v
ON 123royd S.LI3LIHJYY 1890 ajpuaany “Ajdde Aew sway aury 10§ 25EUIEIRI A[QBLIEA AIBYM SIDBIUOY) UO | UWIN[OD) 3S()
o ‘0L 4OI¥3d "SIB[[Op S[] UI 218 mEmoEw ‘Mo[aq mcom:m_:pﬂ uy
“payoe)e SI UOnedIJILIdd PausIs S I010eIjUu0 uruarejuod
o ‘31va NOLLVOFddV R ey e
b ‘ON NOLLYOITddV Paloid SO Ay m%mmm. Aed 103 97e1IR) pue uoneAddy ‘T66 [-wiTOLD WAWN0J VIV
Joays uonenunuo)
y jo | abed

266 ~.£0.9 uauinoog VTV




FrQOVOLZLOL

_me_ O |yMipsuU| ueduswy ayl 0(J JoBjuO:
S108)YdIY JO 8 u |leWw-8 "'sjuawnooqg D VIV JO sucie|ol wzm.__AQOO tOQ@; 0] 'pals| dwoo uaym juswinaop siyj Jo s9 doo 0L) us) 8 DDLQ&L 0} pan wiad aie Slaseyaind ‘me| ai} Jepun a|q ssod
JUIXe wnuixew syj o} U&uDUNMO‘_Q aq ||Im pue "sa euad [eulwid PUE [IAID 3J2A9S Ul >__.w0‘_ Aew }jo ED_tOﬁ_ Aue 10 jua Lo 143 Jo uo P 40 uond _UQLQQ._ pazuoyineun "saijealj |euo “_.m:._H..—E_ pue me
4 Il Bl | 4 11A1D 3l S | ¥ o wna D®<_< syl _u-._ﬂﬁ_.._«w_ dou
ybuhdo) ‘g ...D. 30#00#0;& Sl juswnaoQg oV vV SIYL ‘ONINYVYM "PaAIasal War_m._h 11V "S1031142Jy JO 8iINjiISuU| ueduswyY ayl ._AQ 2661 Pue €861 '8/61 '0.6L L961 996} ‘G961 €96l @ “_...._m_._hﬂo
@ = D 2661 — w E0LD JUBWINDOQ VIV

*PaIN92sqo 3q JOU [[IM Si :
qo a9 jou |im sabueyo jey} sainsse [euibuo uy g3y ul sseadde 3xa) SIY} YoIYMm UO ‘JUaWNI0Q J9BIJUOD Y|V [eulbuo ue ubis pjnoys noA INOILNVD
0008 26001 00'L¥9'655'GS 000% 000% 00°/¥9'665°G% 00°.¥9'655 5% T
00°0% %001 00°005'€L$ 00°0$ 000% 00°005'€LS 00°005'€l$ jooy 'N'd 0€.0
00°0% %001 00°000'G6$ 00°0% 00°0% 007000'66$ 00°000°G6$ uone[nsu| J0oy 0z.0
000% %001 00°621°25$ 000% 000% 00'gZ1'25% 00°621'25% uofje|nsul IEMA pibry 0120
IHNLSION B TVINEIHL 0040
00°0% %001 00°000'611$ 000% 00°0$ 00°000'6L1$ 00°000°6L1L% YOM|IIIN 0€90
000% %001 00°000°2$ 000$ 00°0% 00°000°2$ 00°000'2$ fjuadie) ysiul4 0290
00°0$ %001 00°000°v¥$ 000% 000% 00°000'+¥$ 00°000'7¥$ Anuadie) ybnoy 0190
SOILSY1d ? AOOM 0090
00°0% %001} 00°'802°85% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°802'8S$ 00°802'85$ s|jaued [elaiN Uiy 0950
00'0% %001 00°000'02$ 00°0% 000$ 00°000°02% 00°000°02$ slieyd lejs 0550
00°0$ %001 00°00022% 00°0% 00'0$ 00°00022$ 00°000°22% sieloiN IsiN 0v¥so
00°0% %00} 000011228 000% 000$ 00°001°122% 00'00L°122% uonoas3 ‘Bpig 0es0
00°0$ %001 00°009'521$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°009'GZ1$ 00°009'GZ1L$ jooy Buiping BRI | 0250
00°0% %001 00°'025'255% 00°0$ 000% 00°025'255$ 00°025'255% 991 |ednjonils 0150
SIvVLIN 0050
00°0$ %001 00°000°02$ 000% 000% 00°000'02% 00°000'02$ Bulues|d Bulysem 04v0
00°0% %001 00°000'SE$ 00°0% 000% 00°000°GES 00°000°GE$ leqay 1B "SI0V 09¥0
000% %001 00°002'25% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°002°25% 00°00Z'25% JepoiN 0s¥0
000% %001 000L0'8¥C$ 00°0% 000% 00°0L0'8¥2S oooLo'eres JogeT JaudsA "udIy o¥r0
000% %001 00°000'222% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°'222$ 00°000°2ZT$ "S[IeIN JaUIaA Yy 0Ev0
00°0% %001 00°00G'¥0ES 00°0% 0008 00°00S'70ES 00°005'¥0ES Joge NIND 0zv0
000% %001 00°062'lTTs 000% 000% 00°062'L2ZS 00°062'L22% sjeualeN NIND 0L¥0
AYNOSYIN 00%¥0
000% %6004 00:000°25% 00°0% 000% 00°000'25% 00°000'25$ siony | dwind 08¢€0
(2104 2)quLiDA JT) -2 e % m.m m%m (7 40 @ 1 10N) e (T+a
= enonne | -
TVIOL e AITNATHIS MAOM A0 NOLLIOSAd EMW
_ AALATINOD AOM
H 0 I = 3
‘ON 123r0¥d S. i v
Dom:M_”H ._%.w w_a_u.__m_wu "Ajdde Lewr swayr aury 103 ommc._ﬁﬂ J[qBLIBA 212UM SIOBIIUOD) UO | UWN[OD) 35
- d3avrr SIB[[OP S UI 3I¢ SJUNOWE ‘MO[aq SUOIB[NAE) U]
1102/94/20 -31Va NOILVIITddY 108lo1d abelIA r_ym%m._ m_._uwmn._ﬁmﬁﬁm_ “payoe)IE ST UONEITIIA0 PAUSIs §,1030BTU0.) SUIUIRIUOD
£t :ON NOILYITddV s e wopeonddy
d 10] 21801 1I) pue uonesddy T661-wiT0LD JUAWNOJ VIV

y o 7 9bed Jjosys uonenunuon

€661 —.£0.,9 juswnao( <H<

N/



FPOOVOLZLOL

‘610 ele@IUBLAdOD '[osunod

|eba] $108)IUD1Y JO 2INJIISU| UBDLSWY S 1 JIBW-2 ‘Sluswinoog J9BAU0D Y1V Jo suone|oin jyBuidoo podas o ‘pa19|dLuoD uaym JUBLWIND0P SIL Jo sa1doo (Q1) us) sonpoidas o) papiuuad sie s18seydInd "me| ay3 Japun e|qissod
JU9IX2 WNWIXeW ay} o3 pajnoasoid aq [|Im pue ‘sanjjeusad [BUIWLID PUB [IAID 219A3S Ul }nsai Aew ‘Y jo uouod Aue o ‘Juswnaog VIV SiU} 0 uoRNqLasIp Jo uoponpoadas pazuoyneun ‘seeal] |BUOjBUISIU] PUE MET]
wbuAdon 's'n Aq pajoajoud sijuswnooq VIV SIUL JONINYVM PaAIISA SIYBLI |y "S198HYDIY JO SINNSU| UBouBWY Sy AQ Z661 PUE £861 ‘8/6L ‘0461 ‘L961 ‘9961 ‘G961 ‘€961 ® WBLADOD 2661 — w.£0.D IUBWNI0Q VIV

“paINasqo aq jou [Im sabueys jey; saunsse jeuibuo uy "gIy ui szeadde 1xa} Siy} YoIyMm Uo Juawnsog Joenuo) Yy [eutbuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOILNVD

000$ %001 00°'508'€89'9$ 000$ 0008 00°508'€89'0$ 00'508'c89'9$ A TOL ANFHD

00°0% %001 00°000°2$ 00°0% 0008 00000'Z$ 00°000'2$ suaa10g uonoafold OLLL

INININDT | 00k

00°0$ %001 00°0£2'91$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0£2'91L$ 000£2'9+$ ebeubig/subls Ayeinads | 0s0k

00'0$ %001 00°95%'v$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°95+'v$ 00°95¥'¥$ sjauIge) 3 s1aysinbulx3g aig ovoL

00°0$ %001 00°000°2$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°000°Z$ 00'000'2% spleoqyoe g spieoqiayie|y oeol

000% %001 000ZL'GL$ 00°0% 000% 00°0ZL'SLS 00°0ZL'GLS syuswpedwod jajioL ozol

00°0% %001 00086'6$ 000% 00°0% 00'086'6% 00°'086'6% S$810SS300Y J9J1I01 olLol

S3AILTVIOILS | ooob

00°0% %001 00°000°02$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°000°02$ 00°000°02$ Biureys 10014 "oU0D 0860

00°0% %001 00'529'vZI$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'529'vT$ 00529'7CL$ Bunguied | 0460

000% %001 00°00L'L$ 00°0% 000% 00°00L°2$ 00°00L°L$ Jooj4 1aqany | 0960

00°0% %001 00°026'18% 00°0% 00°0% 000Z6°L8% 00°026°18$ Jedieg ‘aseg ‘1DA | 0560

00°0% %001} 00°00£'22$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°00g'2e$ 00°00£°22$ sBunieg lemlig 0v60

00°0$ %001 00°001'8€$ 000% 00°0$ 00°001'8€$ 00°00L°'8€$ sbuljiag [eoysnody | 0€60

00°0% %001 00°05€'09% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°05£'09$ 00°05£°09$ QIL Jwesdn 0e60

00°0% %001 00°2.£'08V$ 000% 000% 00°2.£'98%$ 00°2.£°987$ spnIS (219N B llemAug wnsdAS 0160

_ STHSINI | 0060

00°0% %001 00°000'8LL$ 00'0$ 00°0% 00°000'8LLS 00°000°24LS Buize|s) @ sse|o 0v80

00°0% %001 00°000'GL$ 000% 00'0% 00°000'GL$ 00°000°61L$ alempleH ysiul4 0g80

00°0% %001} 00009'92Z% 000% 000% 00°009'92% 00009'92$ slooq poopy | 0280

00°0$ %001 00°000'22% 00°0% 00°0$ 00000°'22$ 00°000°L2$ Ssweld @ si00q ‘IN'H 0180

SMOGANIM ? SH00d | 0080

0003 %001} 00°000°'G2$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°000'52$ 00°000°5¢$ J9|eas juior 0540

00:0% %001 L 00°000'ZZ% 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'Z2Z$ 00°'000°ZZ$ Buyoosdweq | 0¥Z0

" +a
B ©-2) . (d+3+Q) (g1eauioy QOI¥dd SIHL NOLLYOITddV EL o
«mo<_u_§m% e = xQ mﬂﬂaomw%ww%ww e SNOINTINOU. | qganaatios Ll M R LI
TV1OL STVIIdLVIN
AALATdANOD HIOM
I H 5] A4 q _ a 5] g v
g% ‘ON LJ3rodd S.LO3LIHOYV JBWSD BIIUSANT - {dde Aew swa)t 2ul] 1oy 23EUIEIAI A[GELIEA 219YM SPENUOD O | UWM[OD) 35()
e :0L OI¥3d "SIB[[OP S Ul 218 SJUNOWE ‘MO[3q SUONB[NQE] U]
d3avre “PAYOBIE ST UOHEBIIJILDD PAUSIS §,1030B1U0Y) SUIUIEIUOD
£102/91/20 -31Va NOLLYOINddY sloid abejiA IRERNIPESRFNEY St 195euelA tondnnsuo) Justie 10§ 27eoy1Ia) pue uonedijddy
jeui ey ‘ON NOILYOI1ddV ‘600T-—w1TELD 10 udUIAR] 10§ a1edyy1a) pue uonearddy ‘766 1-wiZ0LD UAWN0J VIV
JoaYS uonenunpuo)
v 0 ¢ obed

2661 -.£019 Wawnooq VTV




¥¥OOVOLZI0L ‘Buo ele@iybuAdod ‘[esunod

1e63| S108)ILDIY JO SINYISU| UBDUSWY 3y [IBW-2 ‘SJUSWN90Q 10BIUOD Y|V JO suole|oia JyBukdoo podel o) "palo|diod usym juawnoop siy} jo saideo (Q}) us) 2onposdal 0} pepiwiad ale sieseyaingd “me| ayj Japun 3|qissod
JUSIX® WnWIXewWw ay) o) paynoasoid aq [IIM PuUE ‘sepjeuad [BUIWILID PUE [IAID 819ASS Ul Jnsal Aew ‘Y1 jo uoiod Aue Jo Juawnaod VIV Sy} Jo uonnquIsIp Jo uolonpoidal PazZUoLINEUN "SaREal] [EUCHELISIU| PUB MET
yBuAdog "s'n Aq pejosjoud s juswnoog VIV SIYL :ONINNVAM "PaAIasal sIYBU |1V "S0SHYDIY JO SINIIISU| UEDUBLY By Aq Z66L PUB £B86L ‘8261 ‘0461 ‘L96L ‘9961 'G96L ‘€961 ©@ WBUAdOD "Z661 — wE0LD JUSWINDOQ VIV

‘palnosqo aq jou |Im sabueyo Jey; sainsse [euibuo uy "g3y ul sieadde 3xa) SIY} Y2IYM uo ‘Juawnsog J9BHU0Y VIV [eulbuio ue ubis pjnoys nox :NOILLNYD

0008 %001} 00°000'7SL°LLS | 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000'¢GL'LLS | 00°000'vSL'LLS TV.1OL ANVED
00°0$ %001 00°052'259'1$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°052'259'L$ 00'052'259'1$ leoupdalg | 0Ll
IvOIN1O3T3 | o0k
00°0% %001 00°066'629% 000% 000% 00°066'629% 00°066'629% QVAH 0zst
00°0$ %001 00°004'188% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°00}'188% 00°001'128% Buiquinig | 0i5L
AVOINVHOIW | 005t
00°0% %001 00°0ZL'EVLS 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0ZL'srL$ 00°0ZL'SPLS walsAs 1apjunds a4 | OeeL
00°0$ %001 00°006'SY$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°006'SH$ 00°006'c¥$ loleAs|g | 0zEl
000% %001 00°000°250°L$ 000% 00°0% 00°000'250°L$ 00°000°250°L$ Jojoenuo) juswdinb3 uonualeQ oLEL
NOILLONHLSNOD 1VIO3dS ooel
00°0$ %001 00°000'6$ 000$ 000$ 00°000'S$ 00°000°G$ spuig | 0Lzl
SONIHSINANA oozl
06" %00+ 00-568-255 fi- 00:0$ 00°5¢8'29% —00°6£8'298 uswdinby Aipunet | gkl
(7 +al
(A+T+T@) (7 40 (T ut 1oN)
©-0) Qor¥ad SIHL NOLLYOI'TddV .
(2104 21qo104 1) (O+Do) | 4LvA 0L JIIOLS aTI0LS ANTVA ON
IOVNIVITY il Mwﬁwé % | QNVQIIIIINOD | ATINESTNd SNOIATIdNO¥A | qg7n@anDs SHIOM 40 NOLLIRIOSAd WAL
TV10OL STVIIdLVIN
Aa1ITdNOD YIOM
1 H 15) d El # a D q v
‘ON 123rodd S.LO31IHJYY J3juaD sIULANT -£idde Aewr swagr Uil 10] 95RUIRIOI J[GRLIEA 2IDYM SIOBIIUOD) UO | UWN[OD) 35[)
ov# I o
101 @omad "SIB[[OP S UI 218 SUNOWE “MO[aq SUOIRINQE] U]
L102/1LE/10 . d3vrr "payoBNE ST UOTEOIIIMLD PauSIs §,J010enU0)) Surureuod
210Z/9L/20 -ALVA NOILYOIINddY 1aloid abejiA yHSIIPT SARG4SE 195 UB UONINASUOD) JUdUIAR] 10] 9BOYNIA]) PUE uoneorjddy
_euiy ot ‘ON NOLLYOI1ddY 6007 w1ZELD 10 JuswAed 10f 3jedy1Ia)) pue uonedddy 766 [—wig0LD JudWNdeg VIV

199yS uoienunuoy

¢661 —.£0.,9 juswnao( <M<\.

v+ J0o ¢ abed




FrOOVOLZLOL

‘Bio-ere@niubuidoo ‘josunco

|eB8] S108)yDIY O SINISU| UBSLSWY S [IBW-8 ‘S)USWINO0Q 19BIUOD VY 10 suoneoin JybuAdod podal o) ‘peje|dios usym juawnaop siy} o saidod (01) us) sonpoudal o) papiuLad ale sIaseyding “Me| 8yl Japun ajgissod
JUBJXa WNwWiIXew ay} o} paynaasold aq ||im pue ‘safjjeuad [BUIWLD PUB [IAID 819A3s Ul }nsai Aew ) jo uoptod Aue Jo uswndog vV Syl J0 uonnquisip Jo uononpouidai pazuouneun "Saljeal] [BUOREUIAJU| PUR MeT
wBuAdon ‘s'n Aq pejosioid siJuawnoog VIV SIUL :ONINYYM ‘PaAIesal S3UBL [V "SIOSHYOIY JO SInjsu] UedUawY 3y AQ 2661 PUB £961 ‘8261 ‘0261 ‘2961 ‘9961 ‘5961 €961 © uBUAdOD Z661 — wiE0LD JUBWINDOQ VIV

-painasqo aq jou [im sabueyd Jey; sainsse [euibuo uy ‘gIy w1 sieadde 1xa) SIY} Y2IYM Uo ‘JuaWNo0( JPB[UCD VIV [euiBuo ue ubls pjnoys noA :NOILNYD

00'0$ %001 00°006'L¥¥$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°006'L¥¥$ 00°006'L¥¥$ A IOLANVED
00°0% %001 00°000°69% 000% 000% 00°000'69% 00°000'59% s|eu@ieiy - NIND 0Evr0
00°0$ %00} 00°000'29% 000% 00°0% 00°000'29% 00°000°29% Joge7-NND | 0c¥0
00°0% %001 00°000'G1$ 000% 00°0$ 00°000°G}+$ 00°000'61$ sjuswe) pue pues | 0Lv0
AdNOSYIN 000
00°0$ %001 00°005'2$ 00°0% 000% 00°005'2$ 00°005°2$ }sop dwngd | 0¥€0
00°0$ %001 00°000'G¥$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°6¥$ 00°000°'6¥$ S|euajey 8jsouo0) | 02€0
00°0$ %00} 00°000°€V$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°000°ct$ 00°000°c¥$ (231 Buoiojuiey | 02€0
00°0$ %001 00°000°LES$ 00°0% 0003 00°000'LE$ 00'000'L€$ ysiul4 pue wio4 qe|g sj210u0) | 0LED
JLIYONQOD | 00€0

Buipeio)
00°0$ %001 00°000°65$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000'65$ 00°000'55$ pue |i4 Buiping ‘Buiuea|) aug 0920
00°0% %001 00°000°L+$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000°+1$ 00°000°L1$ seN | 0seo
000% %001 00°008°c$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°008'c$ 00008°c$ MOMIE| JB S[EUSIBIN 81810U0) 0v2o
000$ %001 00°00Z'c$ 00°0% 0008 00002'c$ 00°002'c$ Joge - jjiomie|d sjesouo) | 0€20
00°0$ %001 00'005°c$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°005°'c$ 00°005'c$ log jeail-aid | 0ce0
00°0% %001 00°005°}$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°005°L$ 00°005'L$ noke Buussuibug oLzo
MHOMILIS "OSIN | 0020
000% %001 00007 LLS 00°0$ 000% 00°00%'LL$ 00°00¥'LL$ puog | 0.10
00°0% %001 00°000°c$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000'€$ 00'000'c$ yuuad Buiping | 09l0
00'0$ %001 00'000°G$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000'G$ 00°000'G$ aouemoyy abeubis | 0510
000% %001 00°000°S$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000°'$ 00°000'G$ 2ouemoj|y uonebiu| pue adeospuet | 0v1L0
00°0% %001 00°000°'6$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'G$ 00°000°6% saioe Aelodwa] 0€l0
00°0$ %001 00°000°02$ 00°0% 0008 00°000'02$ 00'000°02% ssouesnsu] | 0zZL0
00°0% %001 00°000°5+$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'6¥$ 00°000'5¥$ uoisinadng | 0LLO
SNOILIANOD TYxINIo | 00L0
(I+T+@) (7 40 q u1 10) @+a)
2104 2]qIADA -2 3 ao1ydd SIHL NOLLVOI'lddV :
«mo<m_§m% M e 2 0\09 %oowww‘w%% e SNOIATINO¥ | qgnaumios HOM TOHOI IS S e
TVIOL STVRIILVIA
a1 TdNOD HO0M
[ H D | d a ) d v
gp# ‘ON 103roud S.1D3L1IHOYY 10sloid JAVIT -Kjdde Lewr swan sul| Ioj S5LUIRIAI A[QELIEA 212YM SI9BIUOD) UO [ UWIN[0D) 35)
i :0L 4OIN3d “SIB[[Op S UI 2IE SIUNOWE ‘M0[aq SUORMqe) uf
d3avrr *PAYOBYIE SI UONEDIJILIAD PAUSIS §, 10)08NU0)) SUIUIBIUOD
2102/91/20 -31V0 NOLLYIIddVY 1o8loi1g abeIA YD AR ST IoSeURA UONONISUOY) “JUSAEJ 10) 232011 pue uonedddy
|Buid ¥ ‘ON NOILYII1ddVY 6007 waZELD 10 JUAWARJ 10§ SIBIYIISY) pue Uonedddy ‘7661 wiZ0LD WaWNood VIV
Joays uonenunuo)
¥ Jo | abed -

2661 - .£0.9 uawn20g VTV




YAOVOLZLOL ‘Buo ele@iybliAdos ‘|asunoo

|eBa) S1091U2JY JO SINJISU| UBDUSWY 8y [IBW-8 ‘Sjuswnooq 1oeluo) Yy jo suonejola JybuAdos podai o] "paja|diuod uaym juswnoop siyj jo saidoo (g}) us} sonpoidal o} peniwiad ale s1aseyoing “me| au} Japun a|qissod
Ju2)X® WnwWIXew ay} o) panoasodd aq |IM pue ‘saijeuad [BUIWILID PUE [IAID 2J9A3S Ul }nsa Aew 41 jo uopuod Aue Jo Juawinoog IV SIYl JO UoRNQUISIP 10 uoionpoidal pazuoyineun "Saieal ] [eucyeuldlu| pue meT
BuAdog "s'n Aq pejoajosd s1juswnoog VIV SIUL ‘ONINYVM "PaAIasal sIyBu |1y "s10a)udly JO aInJIisU| UBdUawWyY 8y Aq Z661 PUB €861 ‘861 ‘0461 ‘2961 ‘9961 ‘G961 ‘€961 © IBLAdOD "Z661 — W E0LD JUBWNDOQ VIV

"pPaInasqo aq jou |Im sabueyd jey) saunsse [euiblio uy g3y ul steadde )xa) SIY} Y21ym uo ‘Juswinoo( J9euUo) ViV [eulbuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOILNVYD

0008 %00L | 00°008'}18$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°008'L18% 00°008'L 185 SANE
00°0%$ %001 00°000°2¥$ 000%$ 000$ 00°000°Z¥$ 00°000°Z¥$ SMOPUIA\ | 0€80
00°0$ %001 00'005'c$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°005'€$ 00°005'c$ uonejlelsul ‘W'H | 0280
00°0% %001 00°058°L1S 00°0% 00°0% 00°058°L1$ 00°058°L1LS sJooq [EJSIN mojjloH | 0180
SMOANIM ANV SHOOQ | 0080
J0qeT]
00°03$ %001 00°005'€$ 000$ 00°0% 00°005'€$ 00°005'€$ - Sl Je uolejnsuj preog pibry | 080
00°0% %001 00°00S'2$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°005'2$ 00°005°2$ s|lepn Je uone|nsu| pieog pibiy 0.0
00°0$ %001 00°008's$ 000$ 000$ 00°008'Ss$ 00°008's$ Buyooidweq | 090
000$ %001 00°004'G$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'00£'G$ 00°002'6$ Joge - uoensu| jooy preog pibly | 0520
00°0%$ %001 00°002'9L$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°002'9L$ 00°002'9L$ uoljejnsuj Jooy preog pibly | 0v.0
00°0% %001 00°000'8L$ 00°0% 0003 00°000°'81$ 00°000°8}$ uonejielsu| Buyooy [elely | 0£L0
000% %001 00°005°c¥$ 00°0% 00'0% 00'005'cv$ 00°005°cv$ Buyooy |ele|N | 0220
00'0$ %001 00°000°c$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000°€$ 00°000'€$ sjuejeag pue Bupjined | 0120
JUNLSIOW ANV TYINYIHL | 0020
00°0% %001 00°'05e'2Z$ 00°0$ 000% 00°05€'22$ 00°05€2T$ SOMIIINL | 0€90
00°0$ %001 00°002'¥$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°00Z'¥$ 00°00Z'¥$ JogeT - Bulelq poopy | 0290
00°0% %001 00°008°c$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°008'c$ 00°008'c$ sjeuajel - Buiwei poopy | 0190
SOILSY1d ANY QOOM | 0090
00°0$ %001 00°000'9% 000$ 00°0$ 00°000'9% 00°000'9% s|sued [eJoN | 0¥50
00°0$ %001 00°000'L€$ 00°0$ 00°03% 00°000°LES 00°000'L€$ Bunioad pue [93)S Jo UoROBIT | 0£S0
000% %001 00°000'.¥$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00'000°Lv$ 00°000'2¢$ . Bunioeq pue isior | 0250
00°0$ %001 00°000'7L$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°000'v1$ 00°000'%1$ : [23]S [einjonis | 0LSO
SIVLIW | 00s0
00'0% %001 00°000'92$ 00°0% 000$ 00°000'92$ 00°000°92$ logeT - J9suap youg | 05¥0
00°0% %004 00-000°55% aled 00-0¢ 56-066-555——B0-006'55% S{EHSjRN~IO3UIANSHE—T—BE
(1+7+Q) (7 40 q ut 10\) d+a
(104 2190104, J]) (5-2) o v aoryad SIHL NOILVOITddY Tk
m@<%§mm el . ﬁ,b\ o SNOIATINOM | g naaros e o
TV1O0L STVIYALYIA
JaLATINOD SEOM
I H b) d q _ a 0 g v
ot ‘ON 123rodd S LO31IHOYY wpaloid d3Vrr  -Ajdde Kew sl auI] 103 25eUILIAT I[QRLIBA SIDYM SIDBIUOY UO [ UWN[OD) 3S)
i :01 QOI¥3d . "SIB[[OP S[) UI 2IB SJUNOWE ‘MO0[2q Suonenqel uj
: davrr POYOBYE ST UOHEDIJILIN0 PuSIs §,1010EnU0)) SUrtreiuod
2102/91/20 -31VQ NOILYOINddY 1aloid abejia ynERPIPEHSRERY St IsSeUBy UONONISUO)) JUIWARJ 10] AB2J1)) pue uonedddy
jeuly £ ‘ON NOILYOITddY 6007 wrZELD 10 TAWAR 10 21EdYNI2) pue UoNEA[ddY “7661—wiTOLD 1AW VIV

J99YS uonenunuo

¢661 —.£0.9 juswindo(g <M

¥ Jo g oabed




PAOVOLZLOL ‘Bio ere@yybuidoo ‘jasunod
1eba| S128)yoIY JO SINJIISU| UBDUSLWY Y |IBW-3 ‘Sjuswnao JOBHUOD V|V JO suone|oia 1ybukdoo podal o) “pajajdwod uaym Juawnaop siyy jo saidod (0L) us) aonpoidal o) papiwuad ale s1aseyoind "me| ayj Jepun ajgissod

JUS)Xa WNWIXew ayj} o} paynoasoid aq ||Im pue ‘saijjeuad [BUIWLID PUE [IAID 3J9A3S Ul JnsaJ Aew ‘Y jo uonuod Aue Jo ‘Juawnaog VIV SIU} Jo uonnquysip 1o uonanpoidal pazuoneu "Saljeal] |[EuOeLIaju] PUB MeT
WBufAdo) "g°n Aq pe3osyoid sijuswnoog VIV SIUL JONINYYM "PaAIasal syBu |y “SIosuyoIy JO Sjrisul ueouswy 2yl Aq 2661 PUe €861 ‘8261 ‘061 'Z96L '996) 'S961 ‘€961 @ WBUAdOD 2661 — w £0LD JUBWNDOQ VIV

‘painasqo aq jou |pm sabueyd jey) sainsse jeulbuo uy "g3y ul sieadde 3xa} SIY} Yo1ym uo ‘Juawnsoq Joenuo) yiy jeuibuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOILLNVD

00°08 %001 | 00'00LL.6$ 00'08 0008 00'004'+26$ 000011268 T
IVOINYHOIN oost
: 002" 002 210id al4 | OLLL
; ‘002" : 00'0$ 00°00.'12$ 00°00212$ uoio
00'0% %004 00°002°12$ 00'0$ e
00°0$ %001 00°000'c$ 00'0% 00'0$ 00°000'€$ 00°000°€$ sweay Ayeoads J|e Jo uonejelsu] | 050l
0008 %001 00°005'2$ 00°0$ 0008 00°005'Z$ 00°006'2$ SpJEOGYOB] puE mEMoee_as_ 03”
00°0$ %001 00°00.$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'002$ 000028 MMM mn“_hﬁwmﬂwu_. ”MMP
00'0$ %001 00°009'6$ 0008 00'0$ 00°009'6$ oo.oom_ww s .m.._o;_th e =
3 ; ¢ I 000% 00°00¥'v$ ; 00°00¥% 1 !
00°0$ %001 00°00%'7$ 00'0$ e
00°0% %001 00°008'L$ 0008 000% 00°008°2% 00°008°2$ Joge -9l JEM..MO MMM”
] 9 ‘009°28 00°0% 00'0% 00°009'L$ 00°009'2$ s|eusje| - 9|lL JWesdd
000$ %001 | 00 e
‘000" ) . : ; ‘000" - sBuiie) |lemiig pue [ed)Isnody 0560
00°0$ %001 00°000°'LL$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°000°L1$ 00°000°}}$ g
00'0$ %001 00°005'€L$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°005'€}$ 00°005'€1$ - sbuyiaD [EMAIQ] PUE [BIRSNODY ”MM”
00°0% %001 00°00G'G$ 00°0% 000% 00°005°'S$ co.oom_.ma . m_““ummn_ MM» o
00'0$ %004 00°006'2$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°006'2$ oo..oom‘a el s_E_mn_ 2
00°0$ %004 00°000'6L$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000'6L$ 00°000'61$ !

STHSINIA | 0060
00'0$ %001 00°00€'8$ 000$ 000§ 00°00£'8$ oo.oom..ww uone|EIsuy] - MM”EMI MNM”
00°0$ %0014 00°00£'92$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°00€°92$ 00°00£°92% JeMpIeH e
00°0% %001 00°008°¢$ 00°0% 000% 00°008'C$ 00008'2$ uonej|ejsu| - s100Q POOA ;
00°0$ %004 00°006'2$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°006'2$ 00°006'2$ - w_ooM_o uwo_.,>> Mwwo
00:0$ %00L 00°002'€$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°008'€$ 00°008'€$ s100Q Bullo) pesyian0

(A+T+) (7 40 q U1 1oN) F+q
©-2) QOI¥Ed SIHL NOLLVOI'TddY :
(o1 oot io, Ji} (>+5) | 9Lvd OLATIOLS a=TdoLs anIva ol
IOVNIVLTY . mwm,ﬁ‘ﬁm % | NV QIIAIINOD | ATINASTUd SNOIATId WO | qgnagHDs FICM IO NOLLIFSHCE WAL
TV10L STVIEALYIN
QA1 TINOD IOM
I H I3} d El ; _ a D g v
gy “ON 103r0¥d S.LO3LIHOYV PR ST K1dde Aew swon sy 0y aFeureia: o[qeIEA 2194M SIENUOD UO | UWIN[OD) 3]
LL0Z/LE/L0 ‘01 aor3ad s “SIE[[OP S[) UI SJB SJUNOWE ‘MO0[aq SUOLRINQE]) U]

; "PaYENE S1 UONEOGIIR) PAUSIS §,10}0BRU0)) SUIUIEIU0d
£102/91/Z0 -31V0d NOLLYOIddV 1o3loid abelIA URkipaLB@¥de 1oSeuey uononnsuo) Guawiied 10§ 31ed1130) pue uonesiddy
eul ot ‘ON NOILYIIddV 6007 woTELD 10 JuatuAe 10§ 25eoyINA) pue uoneslddy ‘T661-wiZ0LD Jueumae(d VIV

199YS UOIjeNUNUOY)

¢661 —.€0.9 juswindo( <M<

y Jo ¢ abed




¥PaOVOIEIOL ‘Bio ele@ybuAdos ‘lesuncd

|eBa] $1991UDIY JO SINJISU| UBDUSWY U] [IeW-9 ‘SjJUaWngog 10BAU0D VIV JO suone|ola JuBuAdos podas o] 'pais|dwod usym Juswnoop siy) o saidoo (1) us) sonpoidal o) papiwiad ale sisseyoind “me| ayj Japun ajgissod
JU8IXa WNwixXew ay} o} paynoasoid aq |im pue ‘saijjeuad [BUIWILID PUB [IAID 3JaA3S Ul JInsal Kew ‘4 jo uoiuod Aue 10 Juawndoq VIV Siy} jo uonnquysip o :o_«u:un.._nm‘_ pazuoyineun "Saljeal| |BuojBUISlU| PUB MET]
wbuAdod 's'n Aq pejasjoad st juswnoog VIV SIUL :ONINYYM "PaaIasal siyBu v sjoenyoly Jo sinpisu| ueouawy 8y Aq Z661 ncm €861 ‘861 ‘0.6 /961 ‘9961 ‘G961 ‘€961 ® WBUAdOD "Z66L — W £0LD JUIWNIOQ VIV

"painasqo aq Jou [Im sabueys jey sainsse [euiBLo Uy "q3y ut sieadde X8} SIY} Y91YM Uo 4UaNS0Q 19BRUOD VIV [eulBuo ue ubis pinoys noA :NOLLNYD

00°0$ %001 00°000'965'1$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°965'1$ 00°000°955"'1$ TVLOL ANVYO
26°£80'L$ - @ouemo|ly Aouabunuo) | £1002
1Z°5.0°88%
- J0JeIBUSS) MAN - 8L°ON Hd | €'1002
L2'L¥8'0ES - OQ4 Soway
’ 8UIT 3114 104 1S0D PPY - ZL'ON Hd | L1002
00°0% %001 00°000'921$ 00°0% 000% 00°000°9Z}$ 00°000°921$ 0Q4d % lojeisusg - ## 00 Looe
000% %001} 00°000'62$ 00'0$ 000% 00°000'62$ 00°000'G2$ uuely ang | 0sel
00°0$ %001 00°000°€$ 00'0$ 000% 00°000°c$ 00°000'€$ : Jwiad [eduoa3 | 0v9L
00°0$ %001 00°000'29% 000$ 000% 00°000°29% 00°000'29$ sainixi4 ybI pue Jes youmg | 09t
00°0$ %001 00°008'99% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°008°'99% 00°008'99$ s|euaje| - [ed1308|3 | 029l
000$ %001 00°00Z'9.%$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°00z'9.$ 00°002°9.$ JogeT - [eoue3 | OLel
IVOIdLO313 0091
00°0% %001 00'00%'2€$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°00%'LE$ 00°00%'2E$ dn yelg pue uone|ejsu] yuawdinbg 0/st
00°0% %001 00°009'8¥$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°009'8¥$ 00°009'8¥$ llejsu| pue uoieouqed [el8N J98ys 0951
000% %001 00°000°2$ 000% 00'0% 00°000'2% 00°000°£$ : Sued pue seoIASQ JIy | 0SSL
00°0% %001 00°000°2¥$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000'2¥$ 00°000°L¥$ juswdinbg OWAH | O¥SL
00°0$ %001 00°005'S}$ 000% 00°0% 00°005'GL$ 00°005°G1L$ sainpxd - Buiquinid | 0gst
00°0% %001 00°006°Z¥$ 000% 00°0$ 00°006'2+$ 00°006°2v$ Joge - Buiquinid 0zst
sleusiepy
000% %001 00°005°22% 00°0% 000%$ 00°005'22$ 00°005'£2$ - surq Jomag 'Usjep - Buiquinid | 01S)
(+3+@) (3 40 @ u1 10N) @+
o), : QoIydd SIHL NOLLVOI'1ddV :
(p gl (+9) | 4LYAOLagIOLS aadoLs NTVA ON
AovNIvIar - o HSHM % | ONVQAIZ1aNoD | ATLNASANd SOOIATIWON | gainaanos e WALT
TVLOL STVIIALYIN
JILITdNOD FIOM
I H D d El _ a 2 G| v
: . TosfoIg VT,
gr# ‘ON 103rodd S:1331IHOYY Ardde Kew swa)r duij 10§ 9TEUIE)SI S[QELIEA 219YM SIOBIIUO)) UO | UWIN[OD) 98]
. "SIB[[OP ) UI 2IB SJUNOWE ‘MO[2q SUOLER[NGE) U]
ey . OLoPR ceisliy "PAYDBNE ST UONBIIJILIDD PAUSIS §,1010B1U0)) SUIUIBIUOD
2102/91/20 -3LV0 NOLLVOIddV 193l01d aBeIIA UIRRAyp4 A se 1aSeuepy uononnsuo)) “uawke 10j 21801711107 pue uoneorddy
[euld £y ‘ON NOILYII'lddV 6007 w1TELD 10 JAWAR I0] 21eoIIa) PUE UoNEIddY ‘T661-wiTOLD WAWNI0(J VIV

199YS uolenuuo?)

2661~ .£0L9 Juawn20g YTV

¥ J0o ¢ abegq




FPOIVOLZLOL

‘Biso eie@)ybuAdoo ‘|asunoo

|eBa| s108)1uouy JO 2INYISU| UBDLBWY By |IBW-8 ‘sjuswinooq JOBIUOD Y|y Jo suonie|ola JybuAdoo podas o] "pajejduwioa usym juswnoop siyl jo saidod (1) ua) sonpoidal 0} papiuad ale s19seyoind ‘me| ay) Japun ajqissod
Juelxa Wwnwixew ay} o} pansesold aq ||im pue ‘sepjeusd [BUIILID PUB [IAID 819A8S Ul }nsal Aew Y jo uoniod Aue Jo ‘Juswindog VIV SIY3 JO UonnNquUIsIp 10 uoionpoidal pazUOoYINEUN "SaREalL [BUCBUIAIU| PUB MET]
wbuAdon "g'n Ag peyosiosd sijuswnoog LYIV SIUL :ONINYYM “PaaIesal syBU |1y "S108)yDIY JO SnIsu| uBouswy dYL AQ Z66| PUB €861 ‘8261 ‘0461 296} ‘9961 ‘G961 ‘€961 © WMBLAdOD "Z66L — w.£0LD JuaWN0Q VIV

‘painasqo aq jou |m sabueyo jey) sainsse [euibuo uy -g3y ut sieadde 1xa) SIY} Y21ym uo Juawinsoq Joeiuo) yiy [euibuo ue ubis pinoys noA :NOILNVD

00°0$ %001 00°L06'2.2¢ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°106'2.2% 00°'L06'2/28 AR

SIv.13IW | 0050

00°0% %001 00°008'2E$ 00°0% 000% 00°008°ZES$ 00°008°2ES JogeT - Auosepy IV | 0S%0

00°0% %001 00°005°L$ 00°0% 000% 00°005'L$ 00°005°L$ Buriojuiey NND | OO

00'0$ %001 00°026'CL$ 00°0% 000% 00°026'2L$ 00°026'CL$ S|EUSJEI - J83UBA Youg | 0Ev0

00°0% %001 00052'G1$ 00°0$ 000 00°052'51$ 00'052'6L$ sjeuslelN - NND .8 | 02v0

00°0% %001 00°002'2$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°002'c$ 00°002'2$ llemoing pue Jeyoly | 0Lv0

AYNOSVYIN | 00%0

00°0% %001 00005°2$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00'00S'2$ 00'005'2$ dwng | 0s€0

00°0% %001 00°005°9% 00°0$ 000$ 00°005'9%$ 00°005°9% 193]S Buiojuisy | 0veD

00°0$ %001 00°'005°8$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°005°8$ 00°005°8% suleag pue Ce|S je 8ja10uo) | 0€€0

00°0$ %001 00°00L°2$ 00°0% 000% 00°004'2Z$ 00°004°2$ SY[eMSpIS e 8j810u0) | 02ZE0

00°0% %001 00°008'0% ‘00°0$ 00°0% 00°008°9¢$ 00°008'9% ysiul4 pue wio4 | 01€0

J13H4ONOD | 000

00°0$ %001 009}£'99$ 000$ 000$ 00°91L€'99% 00'91€'99% SanIlIN UM PIJEIOOSSY HIOMaNIS | 0920

00°0% %001 00°00S'¥L$ 00°0% 000$ 00°005'vL$ 00°00S'7L$ somayg Buiping | 0520

00°0$ %001 00°G96'0v$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°596'0v$ 00'596'0v$ saun | 0¥eo

00'0$ %001 00°008% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°008$ 00°008% jlogieal] ald | 0g20

00'0$ %001 00°05.°L$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0S4°L$ 00052°L$ ysiuld pue wiod syjemspls | 02z0

000% %001 00°005'L$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°005'L$ 00°005°1$ InoAe | 0Lz0

MHOMALIS | 0020

00°0$ %001 00°005°91$ 000% 00°0$ 00°005°9L$ ‘00°005'91L$ soueinsu| pue spuog | 0ZL0

00°0$ %001 00°00S'6$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°'005°6$ 00°005'6%$ juswsabeuepy aford | SHLO

00°0$ %001 00°000°0€$ 00°0% 000%$ 00°000°0£$ 00°000'0£$ uoisiivedng | 0Ll

SNOHHGNG OV S——80+6

@ +a
(2104 21quLIDA ©O-2) i CLeTHT, sy Qoryad SIHL NOLLYOI'1ddY :
mo<m_§m%_ o Mwﬁw<m - _x,,Q mﬂﬂoow%%ww%%w >%ww%m,wwm SNOINEYd NOAA Qmmwwmw”vw el O A S EOmm_
TVIOL STVIIILVIN
AaLaTdINOD d0M
I H ) 4 El _ a 2 g v
ops ION 123rodd S.LO3LHOYY oM AN pue swoolsse|D [euollippy 43y Ajdde Kew swiayr oul] 10§ 95eUIelol 9[qeLIBA 219yM muomb:nou.co [ uwnjoD asn
:0L QOIN3d "SIB[[OP S UI 2IB SJUNOWE ‘MO[2q SUONEB[NGE) U]
£102/1€/10 ; davrr "PATOBYE ST UOTJEOIJTIIAD PAUSIS §,10j0enU0)) SUrurejuod
2102/9L/Z0 :31Va NOILVYIITddV 1alolq abBejin :“:.memmummG.mM se Ja5BuUBy UOHITLISUOD) “UawArd 10) 218d1J11107) pue uonedrddy
[euly o :ON NOILYOIddV ‘6007w ELD 10 JdwAR 10§ S1ed11Ia)) pue uonedI[ddy ‘766 [—wiT0LD WRWN0 VIV
JodYys uonenunuo)
¥ 0 abed

¢661 —.£0.9 juswindo( <M<\I

SR
i



#+QOVOLZI0L

‘Bio'ele@iybuidoo ‘|asunod

|eBa] $1981yDIY 10 SINJIISU| UBDUSWY S [IBUI-S ‘SJUSWIND0Q 10BIUOD VIV JO SUole|oIA JYBUAdoD podas 0] "pajsjdwod uaym juawnaop siy) jo seidoo (gL) us) eonpoidas o) papiwad ale siaseyaind “me| ay} Japun a|qissod
1U9IXe WNWIXew 3y} 03 pajnosasold aq ||im pue ‘sapjeuad [BUILLLID PUE [IAID 819A3S Ul 3jnsai Aew Y jo uopuod Aue Jo uawnooq VIV SIUl JO uoRNqIsIp 10 uonanpoidal pazuoyneun "SaReal ] |BUOHBLISIU] PUB MeT
yBuAdod g n Aq pajosiosd st juawnooQ VIV SIUL *ONINYVM "PaAIesal SIYBU ||V "S199UYDIY JC INYISU| UBOUBWY 8Y1 AQ Z661 PUB €861 ‘8261 ‘0261 ‘1961 ‘9961 'S96L ‘€961 © WBWAdOD "ZE6L — v £0.LD JUBWINDOQ VIV

‘painosqo aq jou [im sabueys jey) sainsse [jeulbuo uy "g3y ul sieadde 1xa} Siy}

_._uh._._g uo an_.“ﬁ%.w m.m.mbcou VIV leuibuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOILNYD
AN oelaooe
000% %001 00'156'98€$ 00°0% 0003 TVLOL ANVYD
S3ILTvID3dS | 000k
el sBupian |eonsnNooY 0e60
: %001 00'002'5$ 0008 0008 00'002°5% 0000 2> g 1OA | 0280
Mw.ww %00 | 000078 0008 aoos oo..oom_.ww wm.%w.ww i
0008 %00l | 00°000'98 0008 00°0$ 00000 SIHSINIA | 0060
: 0 J10q€ 0£80
: %001 00°002'+$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'00Z'¥$ 00°00Z'¥$ i “;on“% 0z80
oo.ow %oo_‘ 0000588 00°0% 00°0$ 00'005°8$ oo..oom.wm QL/SIN ‘2/EMPIEH ‘SI00Q INH | 0180
000 o sty 0008 00°0$ 00592 ¥1$ 00'59Z'71$ ; 080
000 %00} 00'S9Z ¥1$ SSY19 ANV SMOANIM ‘S800d | ©
Rl 002" s|[epd Je uoneinsul gy | 0420
: . : 00°002'cS 00°002'c$
; "002'c$ 00°0$ 0008 _ sty e Buyooidweq | 0920
00 ow .,“mw ” % .wom.a ook 00°08 00005'Z$ 00005°2$ m“_u__wﬂ m _gmws A
000 o : 005°1$ 00°00S°L$ .
: ‘005" 00°0$ 000% 0000S | i onejnsu| gy | 0v0
00 ow w“m” NM.%M.M = Sk 00°005'%$ 00°005'+$ ,amméumow H.o _=o_u..,_amm -
000! o ; 681 00'68L'L$ :
S - 00'0% 00°68L°L$ o
e g % Mww_\%w NM.NM 00°0% 00°000°2L$ 00°000'Z}$ s[eusjelN - [e1oN 193US ucmmm___v_“mmw MNB
} . S @3 pue bul
00°0$ s dinie i 0'08 00°08 00°005'1$ 00°005'1$ sy 0020
00'0$ %001 00'005°L$ 2 JMNLSION ANV TYINNZHL
S MoMmIN 0290
; - "006'6$ 00°005'G$
: ‘006'S 00°0$ 00'0$ 00 I Bl Bnoy | 0190
00°08 %00L | 0O/00 5% 0008 00°0$ 00°005'2$ 00'005'Z$ g 0090
00'0$ %00+ | 000052S SOILSY1d ANV SOOM
e 007" s[eualeAl - [aued IIBMA [BI9IN | 0VS0
s : 00°0$ 00°002'2$ 00002'2$ . el ; ]
0008 %001 oo.oom_mw NM.MM e 00'000°Z8 00°000°2$ sajeld PlaM JOUdUY _mmy.ww uwm_“z MMMM
00°0$ 00> Nm.w%.wm 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°006'G$ 00°006'$ uonpal3 Mc_xuoo M:m “mmo_ﬁ.. s
. 9, h 2 . uNoa !
09 ow n\\owm” e 00°0% 0008 00'006'51$ 00'006'1$ ed
000 o
F+a
(d+3+a) (3 40 ( ul 10N)
H-2) : doIy¥ad SIHL NOLLVYOI'T1ddV .
(214 21q0140A f1) (0+5) | 4L¥d OLATI0LS agydoLs ANTVA ON
IOVNIVLAY e % | ONVQEITIINOD |  ATLNESTUd SNOIATd WO | gg1n@aHos RO A0 WALI
TVIOL STVIIALYIN
Q1T TINOD IOM
I H 9 Jon Alinn pue swoossseld jeuonippY J3vrr d o) g v
ot# :ON L03rodd S.LO3LIHJYY ‘A1dde Aew sw2l1 2ul] J0J 25eUTR)2I J[QRLIBA 219UM S]OBIJUOD) U0 | UWn[o)) Is)
. d3avre *SIB[[Op S[] Ul 2IB SJUNOWE ‘MO[2q SUOne[Nge] uf
10 : ! L
R Solpind foig oBe|IA YINOA :1D3roydd "PayoBIE SI UONEBDIJILLD pausIs S 1010e1u0)) Sururejuos
. 108loid A YINOA I 001 5 I
L10Z/91/20 *31Va NOLLYOINddY ‘uonIpy JOSIAPY SE JOFEUBIAl UOLINISUO)) “JUdtuAR 10] 21801 1)) pue uonediddy
leuld i 0N NOILYDITddVY ‘6007—w.ZTELD 10 JUaWAR J0F 9)eIYII) pue uonedddy 766 [—wiZ0LD WUAWNO0J VIV
. jJoays uonenunuo)
4

2661 —.£0.9 juawnao( <~<




FrQOVOLZLOL

‘Buo ere@iybuAdos ‘jesunoo

|efia] ,S108)1yauy JO SINISU| UBDUSLLY BY ] |IBW-8 ‘SJUBWN0( JORIUOYD Y JO suonejoin JubuAdoo podal o) pels|dwod usym Juswnsop sIy} Jo saidoo (1) ua) @onpoudal o) paniuwuad aJe s1aseydind "me| ay} Japun a|qissod
juSiXe WiNWIXew ayj o} panoaasold aq [1m pue ‘sapjeuad [eUIWLID PUB [IAID 2J9A9S U] Jjnsal Aew ‘Y jo uoiuod Aue Jo quawinoo(q oVIV S1u} Jo uoinquysip 10 uoionpoidal pazLIOYINEUN "SAEAL | |BUOHEUISU| PUB MET
wbuidon "g'n Aq pajoajoud s1juawnaoq HVIV SIUL :ONINYYM "Pansasal sybu |y "sjos)yoly Jo epnjisu| ueouawy ey Aq Z661 ucm €861 ‘8.61 ‘0.61 ‘L96) ‘9981 ‘G961 ‘€961 @ WBLAOD ‘ZE6L — w. £0LD JUBWINDOQ VIV

*pPainasqo aq jou |im ssbueyo jey; sainsse jeulbuo uy "g3y ul sieadde 3xa] SIY} YoIym uo Juswindog Joenuo) vy [euibuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOLLNVYD

00°0$ %001 18°G1¥'LISS 00°0$ £LvEZ'688 L LpZ'Ze58 18'GIY' 1SS Tv10L ONVED
SUOIO3UU0D
qeyay aining B sjuelphH
00°0$ %001 €L ¥se'6ES 000$ £LVET'658 00°0% £Lv52'658 alld (FO'ON QDD) ¥2-Ud - S# 0O | €002
¥E¥9c’ LS - (E#aDD)
119 W61 103|3 BUIPSN - €Z'ON Hd | 92002
§9°850" 1# - (£#Q0D) woonsey
ui sjlepp AoeALd - L2°ON Hd | 52008
02'+29'L$ - (Z#QDD) s1800
JU308|g PVINISS EIPSIN - ZZON Hd | ¥'200Z
05'659'¢e$ - (Z#aDD)
*Bu1 % (pos pijos) buideospue
SpINOId - O v P SWIRY/OZON Hd | £2002
Sy'ecl'zLS - (1#QDD) JeaD eipapy
Je suoneIsHIOM (52) PPY - 6L°ON Hd | 22002
00°€6g’LL - (1#aDD) J=juansid
Mo|pjoeg 10} 150D "PPY - VLL'ON Hd | 1200
00°0% %001 ¥1'662'¢9% 00'0% 000% ¥1°622'c9% ¥1'6£2°c9% Yo panoiddy [BUOHIPPY - G# QD | 2002
00'0$ %001 00°00L°L$ 000% 000% 00°00L'L$ 00°00L'1$ funoag pue uuely ang | 0Z9L
00°0$ %001 00°000'6£$ 00°0$ 000% 00°000'6£$ 00°000°6€$ [eoupoalg | oioL
TYOIYLD313 | oost
00°0$ %001 00°00%'G%$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°00t'S$ 00°00t'5% uonaslold @ud | 0gSL
00°0$ %001 00'655'05$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°655'0¢$ 00'655'0€% OVAH | o0zZsL
000$ %001 00°005's%$ 000% 000% 00°005'G$ 00°005'6%$ Buiqunid |essuas | 0LGL
IVOINYHOIW | 005t
Jogen
00:0% %001 00.00S% 335@ Q00% 00°006% DD.DDnm - Spleog yoe | pue Spieoqiaxieln QLoL
(4+3+q) (5 40  ut 10N)) @+a)
0 -2) : aolddd SIHL NOLLVOI'1ddY -
(o104 ajgoLipa f]) (O+5) | 4LVA OLATI0LS aadoLs dNTVA ON
OVNIVLAY ot w_wﬁmzm % | ONVQIIINOD | ATINASTNd SNOIATIdNO¥L | qg1nganDs IO OISl WAL
TVIOL STVIIILVIN
ddLITdINOD d0M
I H 0 4 q * a %) g v
gy -ON 1J3ro¥d S.103LIHOYY 1oM AN pue swooissel) [BUORIPPY dIVIT  -£dde Aew ST 2UT] 10] 25eUTRIAI A[BLIEA JIDYM $IBIIUO)) UO | UWN[0D) s
: "SIB[[OP S[] Ul 218 SJUNOWE ‘MO[aq SUONB[NQE) U]
LLOZ/LENLOD : 01 a0r¥3d d3vrr "PaYaeNE ST UONEIIJIIID PAUSIS §,103081U0)) SUIUIRIU0D
£102/91/20 ALY NOILYOIddV 1sloid abejia YNSRVIPEDEPHRY St 19TeURA UonoNISU0Y) Juawiie 10§ 1edyIa)) pue uonedrddy
Jeuiy ot ‘ON NOILYOITddY ‘600T-wiTELD 10 WAL 10] 2)edYNIa) pue uoneal[ddy ‘66 [—wr0LD WaWnooq VIV
jJoo/ysS uonenunuol
¥ Jo ¢ abed

€661 —.£0.9 juswinaoQ <M<




¥rOOVOLZI0L

‘Bio eie@iybuidoo ‘[asunoo

[eBa] S10811y2iy JO 8INJIISU| UBDUBWY 9y [IeL-2 ‘Sjuswnoog JOBJU0D VY JO suonejoin JyBukdoo podss o] "pajeidwod usym Juawnoop siy} jo saidoo (1) us) 2anpoidas o) paniwiad aie SIaseyoind “me] ay) Japun ajqissod
jusixe Wwnwixew ay} o} payndasosd aq |im pue ‘senjjeuad |BUILLLID PUEB [IAID 9J9ASS Ul }jnsal Aew ‘Y jo uomod Aue Jo ‘juawnaog SVIV SIY} jo uonnquysip Jo uononpoudas pazuoyineun "sajeal] [BuoneuIaju] pUuB meT
uBuAdog "s'n Aq pajosjold st juawinood VIV SIUL :ONINYVM "PaAISsal syBU |1 "s10e)yoly JO SInjiisu| Uesuswy aul Aq Z661 PUR €861 8.6} ‘061 ‘2961 ‘9961 'S961 '€96} © IYBLAAOD ‘2661 — v £0LD JUaWND0Q VIV

‘painasqo aq jou |im sebueys jey) saunsse jeuibuo uy ‘g3y ul sieadde 3xa) S1Y) YoIYm UO ‘JUSWNI0(Q JIRIUCH Y|V [euibuo ue ubis pjnoys noA :NOLLNYD

00°0% ¥l ¥.£'8/6% 00°0% 00l 'oPs YL 1PZ'2e5% v1'¥/£'8/6$ TVLOL ANVYD
¥ ON'PIOBYD
wioy Aouabunuos Jaumo
(upa1D) 8L°ON ¥d ¢ dooq aud
Q004 /Z.868'9% 00°0% 12°868'98 00°0% .2'868'9% SSAJEA [BUOIPPY SZ'ON Hd - 9# 0D ¥002
(+3+Q) (40 q ut 10\) @+@
H-2) doddd SIHL NOLLVOI'TddV :
(2104 27q01aDA J) (O+5) | ALVA OLATIOLS aadoLs NTIVA ON
ADVNIVITY - wwﬁ%ﬂm ANV QE13TdNOD | ATINISTUd SNOIATId WO | qgngands SO AGNOLIIRIESIT WAL
TVIOL STVIIALYIN
dLITINOD MIOM
I H D 4 q a 2 d Vv
gp# ‘ON 103ro¥d S.LOFLHOYY “OM AIBN PUE SWOOISSED [EUORIPRY d3VIT £1dde fewr swiayr oulf 10§ 25eurwsos o[quIIEA 2104M S10BAUOD) UO | UWR[0D) 3S(]
: *SIB[[OD S[] UI 218 SJUNOWE ‘MO[aq SUOTR[NGE) U]
L102/LE/L0 : 0.1 doRiad d3avrr "Payoe)E SI UOIBOIJISD PAUSIS S, 101081U0)) SUTUIeIued
L10¢€/91/20 -31Vd NOILVOITddV 1938l01g 9be|IA YMORDIPESTIFORM St 195RUBy UOIONIISUO)) “JUsWAR] 10F 218011 pue uoneorddy
Jeuid o ‘ON NOILYOI1ddV ‘600T—wrTELD JO ‘JuawAe 10§ AeoynIa)) pue uonedl[ddy ‘Z661—wiZ0LD WRAWNI0 VIV
joays uonenunRuo)
v J0 y abed

¢661 —.£0.9O juswinao( <M<




